Proportional spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.10-20E 1/3
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 33
FUNCTION
Spool stroke, aperture and volume flow in-
crease proportionally to the increase in the
electric current at the proportional solenoid.

valves. Flange type, threaded connection by
means of a connecting plate.
TyPe CODe
 VWS 4 - - TF - #
Proportional control valve
Number of control ports
Symbol type see chart on page 2
Nominal volume flows:
QN = 30 l/min 30 QN = 50 l/min 50
QN = 40 l/min 40 QN = 60 l/min 60
Normally closed
Standard nominal voltage UN: 12 VDC G12
    24 VDC G24
Design-Index (Subject to change)
GeNeRAL SPeCIFICATIONS
Nominal size NG10 acc. to ISO 4401-05
Designation 4/2-, 4/3-way proportional control valve
Construction Direct operated spool valve
Mounting Flange, 4 holes for socket cap
  screws M6 x 90
Fastening torque MD = 9,5 Nm (screw quality 8.8)
Pipe connection Connection plates, Multi-station flange
  subplate, Longitudinal stacking system
Mounting position any, preferably horizontal
Ambient temperature -20…+50 °C
Weight: 4/2-way m = 5,5 kg
 4/3-way m = 6,9 kg
HyDRAULIC SPeCIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
efficiency (Required filtration grade  ß6…10≥75)
 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20…+70 °C
Working pressure
in port P, A, B pmax = 250 bar
Tank pressure in port T pmax = 100 bar
Nominal volume flows QN = 30 l/min QN = 50 l/min
 QN = 40 l/min QN = 60 l/min
Min. volume flow Qmin = 0,5 l/min
Resolution 1 mA ∗
Repeatability ≤ 1 % ∗
Hysteresis ≤ 2 % ∗
 ∗ by optimal dithersignal
Proportional directional valve
•	 pressure	compensated
•	 Qmax	 =	60	l/min
•	 pmax = 250 bar
NG10
ISO 4401-05
CONTeNT
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS ......................1
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS ..................1
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS .................1
TYPE CHARTS /
DESIGNATIONS OF SYMBOLS ..................2
CHARACTERISTICS ....................................2
DIMENSIONS ...............................................3
PARTS LIST .................................................3
ACCESSORIES............................................3
eLeCTRICAL SPeCIFICATIONS